



Date: 28/03/2024

LGED District Portal Select

• Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

वाश्मास्टरभूत मुत्रर्गजमूत्री Bangladesh Office of the Boalmari Paurashava Dist- Faridpur.

Phone: 06324-56413, E-mail: mayor\_bm@ymail.com Web-site: www.paurashava.gov.bd



"শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি"

Memo No- Bo: Pou/Farid/Eng:/211/2023/65

## Invitation for Tender (Works) (OTM)

e-Tender Notice No : 03/2023-2024.

e-Tender is invitated in the National e-GP system Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of following works & details are given below.

SI No.	Tender ID No.	Package No.	Description of work	Tender Document Last Seling Date & Time	Tender Closing/Opening (Date & Time)
01	966829	LGCRRP/Boalmari/2023- 24/W-03	1)Upgrading of HBB Road From Kolaron Liakot Ali House to Billal Shaikh House (Ward No- 09) Under Boalmari Paurashava, Faridpur (Ch0.00-Ch162.00m) 2) Upgrading of Road Start From Sibpur BC Road Near Faruk Shop to Shibpur Mosque via Councilor Hena House by BC (Bituminious Carpeting) at Ward No: 05, Under Boalmari Pourashava, Faridpur (Ch0.00-Ch450.00).(LIPW)	22-April-2024 Time: 16.00 P.M	23-April-2024 Time: 13.00 P.M
02	966830	LGCRRP/Boalmari/2023- 24/W-04	1)Repair of BC (Bituminuous Carpeting) Road at South Kamargram Start near New Market Dabaria Shop to Roypur Road (Ronokul Hasan House) at Ward No: 02, Under Boalmari Paurashava, Faridpur (Ch0.00- Ch465.00), With Link Road from Nolin Kormokar shop to Roypur Road (Ch0.00- Ch95.00) 2) Construction of Boundary Wall & Internal Road at Modderegati Graveyard at Ward No:07, Under Boalmari Paurashava, Faridpur	22-April-2024 Time: 16.00 P.M	23-April-2024 Time: 13.00 P.M

This is online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the national e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender document from the National e-GP System Portal has to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

Signed Mollah Md. Shafiqul Islam Executive Engineer Boalmari Paurashava Dist: Faridpur. Date: 28-03-2024

## Memo No- Bo: Pou/Farid/Eng:/211/2023/65(10)

## Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to:

1. Mayor, Boalmari Paurashava, District: Faridpur.

- 2. The Superintending Engineer (ICT), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 3. The Project Director, LGCRRP Project, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207
- 4. Councilor all, Boalmari Paurashava, District: Faridpur.
- 5. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Boalmari, District: Faridpur.
- 6. Assistant Engineer, Boalmari Paurashava, District: Faridpur.
- 7. Paura Nirbahi Officer, Boalmari Paurashava, District: Faridpur.
- 8. Accounts Officer, Boalmari Paurashava, District: Faridpur.

9. The Editor, The Daily Jugantor

10. The Editor, The Daily Dhaka Tribune.

Requested to published the above notice in inner page  $(5'' \times 3 \text{ Column})$  for one day within 31-03-2024.

Notice Board.
Office File.

Signed Mollah Md. Shafiqul Islam Executive Engineer Boalmari Paurashava Dist: Faridpur.